Shanxi Province from July 2017 to September 2017. According to the commonweal purpose and the relevant

provisions of the foundation, this special fund in 2017 will provide no more than RMB 1 million to the 40 new

college students of poor families in Dai County Xinzhou City, the 100 new college students of poor families in

Xing County Luliang City and the 60 new college students of poor families in Shilou County Luliang City, thus to

help them go learning in the college and realize their college & university learning dream.

(2).Major environmental protection

The Listed Company and its subsidiary whether belongs to the key sewage units released from environmental

protection department

No

16.Other material events

□Applicable √ Not applicable

No such cases in the reporting period.

17. Material events of subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

VI. Change of share capital and shareholding of Principal Shareholders

1.Changes in share capital

(1). Changes in share capital

In shares

Before the change Increase/decrease（+，-） After the Change

Amount Proporti

on
Shar

e

allot

ment

Bonus

shares

Capitaliz

ation of

common

reserve

fund

Other Subtotal  Quantity
Proportio

n

1.Shares with conditional

subscription
1,700,531,769 34.42%   -299,922 -299,922 1,700,231,847 34.42%

1. State-owned legal

person shares
43,988,269 0.89%   0 0 43,988,269 0.89%

Dongxu Optoelectronic Technology Co., Ltd. The Semi-annual Report 2017

46

3.Other domestic shares 1,656,543,500 33.53%   -299,922 -299,922 1,656,243,578 33.53%

Incl：Domestic legal

person shares
1,654,982,828 33.50%   0 0 1,654,982,828 33.50%

Domestic Natural Person

shares
1,560,672 0.03%   -299,922 -299,922 1,260,750 0.03%

II.Shares with

unconditional subscription
3,239,397,214 65.58%   299,922 299,922 3,239,697,136 65.58%

1.Common shares in RMB 2,989,397,213 60.52%   299,922 299,922 2,989,697,135 60.52%

2.Foreign shares in

domestic market
250,000,001 5.06%   0 0 250,000,001 5.06%

III. Total of capital shares 4,939,928,983 100.00%   0 0 4,939,928,983 100.00%

Reasons for share changed:

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

On July 28, 2016, the general elections of the board of directors and the board of supervisors were completed.

After six months commenced from the date the directors, supervisors and senior executives leave the post, all the

shares held by such executives will become the outstanding shares.

Approval of Change of Shares

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Ownership transfer of share changes

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Influence on the basic EPS and diluted EPS as well as other financial indexes of net assets per share attributable to